



COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 414, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 3, delete "shall" and insert "**may**".
- 2 Page 2, line 7, delete "shall," and insert "**may**".
- 3 Page 2, line 9, delete "shall" and insert "**may**".
- 4 Page 2, line 22, delete "must" and insert "**may**".
- 5 Page 3, delete lines 6 through 10, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 6 "SECTION 3. IC 20-43-8-1, AS AMENDED BY P.L.205-2013,
- 7 SECTION 293, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
- 8 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2021]: Sec. 1. **(a)** Pupil enrollment under this
- 9 chapter shall be determined at the same time that a school corporation's
- 10 fall count of ADM is determined.
- 11 **(b) Pupil enrollment under this chapter shall, for informational**
- 12 **purposes only, be determined at the same time that a school**
- 13 **corporation's spring count of ADM is determined. The spring**

1 **count of pupil enrollment under this subsection shall not be used**
2 **for determining a career and technical education enrollment grant**
3 **under this chapter."**

(Reference is to SB 414 as printed February 12, 2021.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 11, Nays 1.

Senator Mishler, Chairperson